
Kansai League Statistics 2015 Individual Leaders 

 
 

Scoring 

 
Player (Team) Pts TD FG PAT SAF 

Nanato Nishimura (Ritsumeikan) 78 13 - - - 
Yoshiki Takamatsu (Kwansei Gakuin) 48 8 - - - 
Yūsuke Yamaguchi (Kwansei Gakuin) 48 8 - - - 
Ryōsuke Nonogaki (Kwansei Gakuin) 44 7 - 2 - 
Kōhei Hasegawa (Ritsumeikan) 42 7 - - - 
Kenichi Ōtsuka (Kyōto) 42 - 7 21 - 
Yūki Tochio (Ritsumeikan) 42 - 4 30 - 
Yūichirō Matsuda (Kansai) 41 - 8 17 - 
Shintarō Nishioka (Kwansei Gakuin) 41 - 3 32 - 
Shōhei Ōue (Kyōto) 36 6 - - - 
Ryō Kubo (Kinki) 32 5 - 2 - 
Takuya Fujimoto (Ryūkoku) 24 4 - - - 
Sōgo Nakamura (Kansai) 24 4 - - - 
Akira Shirane (Kyōto) 24 4 - - - 
Masayuki Tanaka (Kōbe) 21 1 2 9 - 
Ryōhei Mochizuki (Kinki) 20 - 4 8 - 
Maoki Furukawa (Kansai) 18 3 - - - 
Hiroa Ikai (Ryūkoku) 18 3 - - - 
Tsuzumi Iriyama (Kyōto) 18 3 - - - 
Riki Matsui (Kwansei Gakuin) 18 3 - - - 
Taijirō Nakahira (Kōbe) 18 3 - - - 
Yūya Sasaki (Kyōto) 18 3 - - - 
Daisuke Tanaka (Kyōto) 18 3 - - - 
Hisatsugu Tanaka (Ritsumeikan) 18 3 - - - 
 
 
Rushing 

 
Player (Team) Att Yds Avg  TD 

Nanato Nishimura (Ritsumeikan) 103 900 8.7  13 
Ryō Kubo (Kinki) 127 592 4.7  5 
Shōhei Ōue (Kyōto) 98 548 5.6  6 
Takuya Fujimoto (Ryūkoku) 90 541 6.0  3 
Kōdai Hirai (Kōbe) 93 378 4.1  1 
Kōhei Hasegawa (Ritsumeikan) 60 376 6.3  7 
Maoki Furukawa (Kansai) 51 318 6.2  2 
Yūsuke Yamaguchi (Kwansei Gakuin) 37 288 7.8  8 
Yoshiki Takamatsu (Kwansei Gakuin) 47 283 6.0  8 
Yūya Iwasaki (Ryūkoku) 50 246 5.3  2 
Noboru Hatanaka (Kansai) 35 251 7.2  3 
Ryōsuke Nonogaki (Kwansei Gakuin) 33 243 7.4  7 
Hisatsugu Tanaka (Ritsumeikan) 28 225 8.0  3 
Tsuzumi Iriyama (Kyōto) 53 221 4.2  3 
Kōsuke Morimoto (Ritsumeikan) 33 182 5.5  2 
Ryōhei Abe (Momoyama) 38 164 4.3  0 
Ayato Okamura (Kinki) 55 163 3.0  1 
Taiki Sakurai (Kōbe) 76 157 2.1  1 
Daisuke Tanaka (Kyōto) 28 137 4.9  2 
Mitsuhiro Izu (Kwansei Gakuin) 31 125 4.0  2 
 
 



Passing Efficiency (by NCAA Passer Rating formula, min. 10 attempts per game) 

 
Player (Team) Att Com Perc Yds TD INT Rating 
Yūto Nishiyama (Ritsumeikan) 82 60 73.2 698 5 3 157.48 
Mitsuhiro Izu (Kwansei Gakuin) 142 86 60.6 1297 9 2 155.39 
Takuya Ishiuchi (Kansai) 136 70 51.5 991 7 5 122.31 
Daisuke Tanaka (Kyōto) 168 95 56.5 1086 4 8 109.18 
Ayato Okamura (Kinki) 90 44 48.9 576 2 7 94.43 
Taiki Sakurai (Kōbe) 130 68 52.3 633 4 7 92.59 
Masateru Ueda (Ryūkoku) 128 63 49.2 582 3 5 87.33 
Kyōsuke Oda (Momoyama) 102 42 41.2 441 1 6 68.96 
Top Non-Qualifiers (less than 10 attempts per game, min. 20 total attempts): 
Hiroto Nakane (Kwansei Gakuin) 25 15 60.0 249 2 0 170.06 
Kaito Hyakuda (Kwansei Gakuin) 22 11 50.0 254 1 0 161.98 
Yūto Uemura (Ritsumeikan) 37 19 51.4 203 1 2 95.55 
Takayuki Kobayashi (Kinki) 65 27 41.5 290 2 4 76.86 
Kenta Manabe (Momoyama) 26 11 42.3 124 1 3 71.98 
 
 
Receiving 

 
Player (Team) Rec Yds Avg  TD 

Akira Shirane (Kyōto) 46 570 12.4  3 
Sōgo Nakamura (Kansai) 28 507 18.1  4 
Munekazu Kanaoka (Kōbe) 26 247 9.5  2 
Kyōhei Kokaji (Kinki) 24 308 12.8  1 
Yūsuke Nakagawa (Kinki) 22 310 14.1  2 
Hiroki Tanaka (Momoyama) 21 212 10.1  0 
Seiya Inokuma (Ritsumeikan) 20 246 12.3  1 
Hirokazu Maeda (Kwansei Gakuin) 18 293 16.3  2 
Hiroa Ikai (Ryūkoku) 18 249 13.8  2 
Riki Matsui (Kwansei Gakuin) 15 311 20.7  3 
Gōta Kinoshita (Kwansei Gakuin) 15 293 19.5  2 
Tomohiro Aone (Kansai) 15 186 12.4  0 
Kanshi Kōno (Kyōto) 15 156 10.4  0 
Tatsuki Harada (Kansai) 14 200 14.3  2 
Yūya Sasaki (Kyōto) 14 115 8.2  0 
Issei Shinsui (Kōbe) 13 130 10.0  1 
 
 
Kicking 

 
Player (Team) FG Perc Long PAT Perc Pts 

Kenichi Ōtsuka (Kyōto) 7-8 87.5 49 21-21 100.0 42 
Yūki Tochio (Ritsumeikan) 4-7 57.1 29 30-30 100.0 42 
Yūichirō Matsuda (Kansai) 8-9 88.9 39 17-18 94.4 41 
Shintarō Nishioka (Kwansei Gakuin) 3-7 42.9 28 32-34 94.1 41 
Ryōhei Mochizuki (Kinki) 4-7 57.1 48 8-8 100.0 20 
Masayuki Tanaka (Kōbe) 2-2 100.0 37 9-9 100.0 15 
Kazuto Shingū (Ryūkoku) 2-3 66.7 40 8-9 88.9 14 
Tomoshi Ikegami (Ritsumeikan) 2-2 100.0 22 6-6 100.0 12 
Wataru Ii (Momoyama) 1-2 50.0 40 2-2 100.0 5 
Kaito Chiba (Kwansei Gakuin) 0-0 0.0 - 2-2 100.0 2 
Yūto Akishino (Kōbe) 0-0 0.0 - 1-1 100.0 1 
Kōichi Morita (Kōbe) 0-0 0.0 - 1-1 100.0 1 
Ken Ujino (Ritsumeikan) 0-0 0.0 - 1-1 100.0 1 
 
 



Kickoff Return (min. 1 return per game) 

 
Player (Team) Ret Yds Avg Long TD 

Akira Shirane (Kyōto) 8 258 32.3 85 1 
Kyōhei Kokaji (Kinki) 21 510 24.3 88 1 
Nanato Nishimura (Ritsumeikan) 7 168 24.0 37 0 
Takuya Fujimoto (Ryūkoku) 8 187 23.4 55 0 
Hiroa Ikai (Ryūkoku) 14 316 22.6 91 1 
Tomoki Chimura (Kansai) 7 145 20.7 28 0 
Yūdai Hayashi (Kōbe) 13 264 20.3 35 0 
Munekazu Kanaoka (Kōbe) 9 166 18.4 26 0 
Hiroki Takao (Momoyama) 19 349 18.4 38 0 
Ryō Kubo (Kinki) 16 279 17.4 59 0 
Masatoshi Ueda (Momoyama) 12 190 15.8 28 0 
Yūdai Tanaka (Kwansei Gakuin) 8 123 15.4 26 0 
Top Non-Qualifiers (less than 1 return per game, min. 4 total returns): 
Maoki Furukawa (Kansai) 6 186 31.0 39 0 
Yūta Miyaji (Kyōto) 4 121 30.3 55 0 
Kanshi Kōno (Kyōto) 6 118 19.7 34 0 
Kenta Tezuka (Ryūkoku) 4 75 18.8 23 0 
Yūsuke Sakai (Kōbe) 4 70 17.5 22 0 
Yūya Tamaki (Kyōto) 5 86 17.2 23 0 
Yūsuke Kawakami (Momoyama) 6 86 14.3 21 0 
 
 
Punt Return (min. 1 return per game) 

 
Player (Team) Ret Yds Avg Long TD 

Kōsaku Maeda (Kwansei Gakuin) 8 47 5.9 19 0 
Kyōhei Daiku (Kyōto) 11 54 4.9 18 0 
Kō Nishimura (Kansai) 7 20 2.9 7 0 
Top Non-Qualifiers (less than 1 return per game, min. 3 total returns): 
Kōsuke Morimoto (Ritsumeikan) 3 34 11.3 15 0 
Ryōsuke Watanabe (Ritsumeikan) 6 59 9.8 28 0 
Ryūsei Kitawaki (Ritsumeikan) 3 22 7.3 14 0 
Hiroki Takao (Momoyama) 3 15 5.0 8 0 
Hirokazu Maeda (Kwansei Gakuin) 3 13 4.3 13 0 
Munekazu Kanaoka (Kōbe) 5 19 3.8 18 0 
Yūdai Hayashi (Kōbe) 4 15 3.8 18 0 
Takuya Ikenaga (Kwansei Gakuin) 3 7 2.3 6 0 
Tatsurō Yamamoto (Kinki) 4 8 2.0 3 0 
 


